03/20/24 08:53 am HOUSE RESEARCH DP/MV H4392A8

1.1	moves to amend H.F. No. 4392, the delete everything amendment
1.2	(H4392DE1), as follows:
1.3	Page 2, line 12, delete "residential program" and insert "community residential setting"
1.4	Page 44, line 5, after "licensee" insert "controls or" and delete "or controlling"
1.5	Page 44, line 17, after the second " <u>licensee</u> " insert " <u>controls or</u> "
1.6	Page 45, line 12, delete "has" and insert "and "control" have"
1.7	Page 45, after line 23, insert:
1.8	"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective August 1, 2024."
1.9	Page 45, delete section 4 and insert:
1.10	"Sec. 4. REPEALER.
1.11	(a) Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 256.975, subdivisions 7f and 7g, are repealed.
1.12	(b) Minnesota Statutes 2022, section 256R.18, is repealed.
1.13	EFFECTIVE DATE. Paragraph (a) of this section is effective August 1, 2024. Paragraph
1.14	(b) of this section is effective July 1, 2024."
1.15	Page 49, line 18, strike the first "students" and before "or" insert "student interns"
1.16	Page 51, line 21, strike "section 245G.22,"
1.17	Page 51, line 24, strike "section"
1.18	Page 51, line 25, strike "245G.22,"
1.19	Page 54, line 14, strike everything after the period
1.20	Page 54, line 15, delete the new language and strike "days of request." and after "using"
1.21	insert "only"

Sec. 4. 1

03/20/24 08:53 am HOUSE RESEARCH DP/MV H4392A8

2.1	Page 54, line 16, strike "department" and insert "commissioner unless the local agency
2.2	has a reasonable basis for believing that the information submitted on a form is false."
2.3	Page 54, line 19, delete the new language
2.4	Page 54, delete lines 20 to 23
2.5	Page 55, after line 28, insert:
2.6	"Sec Minnesota Statutes 2023 Supplement, section 254B.04, is amended by adding a
2.7	subdivision to read:
2.8	Subd. 6a. Span of eligibility. The local agency must enter the financial eligibility span
2.9	within five business days of a request. If the comprehensive assessment is completed within
2.10	the timelines required under chapter 245G, then the span of eligibility must begin on the
2.11	date services were initiated. If the comprehensive assessment is not completed within the
2.12	timelines required under chapter 245G, then the span of eligibility must begin on the date
2.13	the comprehensive assessment was completed."
2.14	Page 61, after line 20, insert:
2.15	"(j) Payment rates for the following substance use disorder treatment services must use
2.16	the base payment rate specified:
2.17	(1) for services under paragraph (b), clause (1), item (v), the base payment rate is \$166.13
2.18	per day; and
2.19	(2) for services under paragraph (b), clause (1), items (vi) and (vii), the base payment
2.20	rate is \$224.06 per day."
2.21	Page 61, line 21, delete "(j)" and insert "(k)"
2.22	Page 61, line 25, delete "(k)" and insert "(1)"
2.23	Page 61, after line 26, insert:
2.24	"EFFECTIVE DATE. This section is effective upon federal approval. The commissioner
2.25	shall notify the revisor of statutes when federal approval is obtained."
2.26	Renumber the sections in sequence and correct the internal references

Sec. . 2